NAR==

FEDERAL BENEFITS EXPERTYS

DATE: December 4, 2022

FROM: Barb Leetch, Region VIll Alzheimer’s Coordinator

105 Region VIl VP, Federation Presidents and Alzheimer’s Coordinators
SUBJ: NARFE Region VIl Alzheimer’s Association Report for October 2022

| hope everyone is in good health and safe.

As of the end of October, the NARFE fundraising total was $15,446,909. The total amount
includes the money raised ($79,779) from the NARFE teams participating in the 2021 Walk to
End Alzheimer’s and the donations received ($3,960) from the Longest Day in 2021. Also,
planned gifts received in FY 2023 in the amount of $757,736 were posted. The planned gifts
amount will be updated monthly as more gifts are received throughout the year. During the
month of October, our members raised a total of $17,110, down $1,722 from donations received
in October 2021. The amount raised by Region VIil in FY 2023 is $5,159 which is up $1,306
from the same reporting period in FY 2022. Below is the breakout by Federation for both
reporting periods:

FY 2023 FY 2022 Difference
California $ 3,656 $ 2,673 $ 983
Hawaii $ 837 $ 645 $ 192
Nevada $ 666 $ 535 $ 131
Total $5,159 $ 3,853 $ 1,306

The new fundraising goal is $16 million by December 31, 2025.
Fiscal Year 2023 covers the period July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2023.

Walk to End Alzheimer's. The NARFE Goal for the 2022 Walks is $100,000. To date, $76,081
has been raised. The Walk is the largest fundraiser for Alzheimer’s care, support, and research.
The walks have been completed, but donations are still accepted through December 31, 2022.
Below are the five walk teams in Region VIIl.

The NARFE CA Federation Team has raised $2,399 with a goal of $4,000 participated in San
Diego, CA, on October 8, 2022. If you would like to donate to this team, please visit
https://act.alz.org/site/TR/Walk2022/CASanDiegolmperial?team id=738720&pg=team&fr_id=15
437

Barb Leetch is the Team Captain.




The Feds Fleet Feet Team has raised $595 with a goal of $1,500 and participated in San Luis
Obispo, CA, on October 29, 2022. If you would like to donate to this team, please visit
https://act.alz.org/site/TR/Walk2022/CA-

CaliforniaCentralCoast?team id=748795&pg=team&fr id=15396

Sandra Mathias is the Team Captain.

The NARFE Chapter 16 Team has raised $1,010 with a goal of $1,000 and participated in
Solano County on October 22, 2022. If you would like to donate to this team, please visit
https://act.alz.org/site/TR/\Walk2022/CA-

NorthernCaliforniaandNorthernNevada?team id=772334&pg=team&fr id=15426

Robin Leong is the Team Captain.

The NARFE Team has raised $100 with a goal of $500 and will be virtually participating in
Chico, CA, on October 8, 2022. If you would like to donate to this team, please visit
https://act.alz.org/site/TR/\Walk2022/CA-

NorthernCaliforniaandNorthernNevada?team id=776932&pg=team&fr id=15415

Sandy Griffin is the Team Captain.

The NARFE HI Federation Team has raised $1,582 with a goal of $1,000 and will be
participating in Oahu on November 5, 2022. If you would like to donate to this team, please visit
https://act.alz.org/site/TR/Walk2022/HI-Aloha?team id=753191&pg=team&fr id=15513
Lawrence Enomoto is the Team Captain.

Thank you so much for all your support to make it possible to improve the lives of so many
others!

Regards,

Barb Leetch
barbleetch@aol.com
619-249-2380




NARFE/ALZHEIMER'S RESEARCH

CONTRIBUTIONS
JULY 1, 2022 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2022

NARFE HQ

ANONYMOUS CASH

REGION |
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
New York
Rhode Island
Vermont

REGION i
Delaware

Dist. of Columbia
Maryland

New Jersey
Pennsylvania

REGION Iil
Alabama
Florida
Georgia
Mississippi
Puerto Rico/
Virgin Islands
South Carolina

REGION IV
Illinois
Indiana
Michigan
Ohio
Wisconsin

REGION V
lowa

Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri
Nebraska
North Dakota
South Dakota

$0.00
$0.00
$2,526.25
$110.00
$136.25
$450.00
$1,090.00
$640.00
$100.00
$0.00

$4,350.82
$520.00
$0.00
$1,071.21
$1,223.61
$1,536.00

$3,944.62
$865.00
$50.00
$2,041.68
$396.94
$235.00

$356.00

$5,008.00
$1,853.00
$571.00
$425.00
$1,127.00
$1,032.00

$11,548.62
$1,013.00
$2,228.00
$493.00
$994.00
$455.00
$2,920.15
$3,445.47

BY REGION AND FEDERATION

PER ALZHEIMER'S ASSOCIATION

FY 2023 PGA FIGURES

REGION VI $4,461.10
Arkansas $257.00
Louisiana $0.00
Oklahoma $366.10
Panama S0.00
Texas $3,838.00
REGION Vi $3,418.12
Arizona $365.00
Colorado $2,703.00
New Mexico $171.12
Utah $0.00
Wyoming $179.00
REGION Viil $5,159.00
California $3,656.00
Hawaii $837.00
Nevada $666.00
Philippines $0.00
INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION
REGION IX $4,859.85
Alaska $0.00
Idaho $1,971.00
Montana $0.00
Oregon $1,653.30
Washington $1,235.55
REGION X $24,097.92
Kentucky $1,116.00
North Carolina $1,815.00
Tennessee $1,281.00
Virginia $19,461.42
West Virginia $424.50

July 1, 2022 through October 31, 2022

TOTAL

$69,474.30

$100.00

Compiled by Olivia A. Williams (Un-Official Report)




