

DATE: December 4, 2022

FROM: Barb Leetch, Region VIII Alzheimer's Coordinator

TO: Region VIII VP, Federation Presidents and Alzheimer's Coordinators

SUBJ: NARFE Region VIII Alzheimer's Association Report for October 2022

I hope everyone is in good health and safe.

As of the end of October, the NARFE fundraising total was \$15,446,909. The total amount includes the money raised (\$79,779) from the NARFE teams participating in the 2021 Walk to End Alzheimer's and the donations received (\$3,960) from the Longest Day in 2021. Also, planned gifts received in FY 2023 in the amount of \$757,736 were posted. The planned gifts amount will be updated monthly as more gifts are received throughout the year. During the month of October, our members raised a total of \$17,110, down \$1,722 from donations received in October 2021. The amount raised by Region VIII in FY 2023 is \$5,159 which is **up** \$1,306 from the same reporting period in FY 2022. Below is the breakout by Federation for both reporting periods:

	FY 2023	FY 2022	Difference
California	\$ 3,656	\$ 2,673	\$ 983
Hawaii	\$ 837	\$ 645	\$ 192
Nevada	\$ 666	\$ 535	\$ 131
Total	\$ 5,159	\$ 3,853	\$ 1,306

The new fundraising goal is \$16 million by December 31, 2025.

Fiscal Year 2023 covers the period July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2023.

Walk to End Alzheimer's. The NARFE Goal for the 2022 Walks is \$100,000. To date, \$76,081 has been raised. The Walk is the largest fundraiser for Alzheimer's care, support, and research. The walks have been completed, but donations are still accepted through December 31, 2022. Below are the five walk teams in Region VIII.

The NARFE CA Federation Team has raised \$2,399 with a goal of \$4,000 participated in San Diego, CA, on October 8, 2022. If you would like to donate to this team, please visit https://act.alz.org/site/TR/Walk2022/CASanDiegoImperial?team_id=738720&pg=team&fr_id=15437

Barb Leetch is the Team Captain.

The Feds Fleet Feet Team has raised \$595 with a goal of \$1,500 and participated in San Luis Obispo, CA, on October 29, 2022. If you would like to donate to this team, please visit https://act.alz.org/site/TR/Walk2022/CA-

CaliforniaCentralCoast?team id=748795&pg=team&fr id=15396

Sandra Mathias is the Team Captain.

The NARFE Chapter 16 Team has raised \$1,010 with a goal of \$1,000 and participated in Solano County on October 22, 2022. If you would like to donate to this team, please visit https://act.alz.org/site/TR/Walk2022/CA-

NorthernCaliforniaandNorthernNevada?team id=772334&pg=team&fr id=15426 Robin Leong is the Team Captain.

The NARFE Team has raised \$100 with a goal of \$500 and will be virtually participating in Chico, CA, on October 8, 2022. If you would like to donate to this team, please visit https://act.alz.org/site/TR/Walk2022/CA-

NorthernCaliforniaandNorthernNevada?team id=776932&pg=team&fr id=15415 Sandy Griffin is the Team Captain.

The NARFE HI Federation Team has raised \$1,582 with a goal of \$1,000 and will be participating in Oahu on November 5, 2022. If you would like to donate to this team, please visit https://act.alz.org/site/TR/Walk2022/HI-Aloha?team_id=753191&pg=team&fr_id=15513 Lawrence Enomoto is the Team Captain.

Thank you so much for all your support to make it possible to improve the lives of so many others!

Regards,
Barb Leetch
barbleetch@aol.com
619-249-2380

NARFE/ALZHEIMER'S RESEARCH CONTRIBUTIONS		BY REGION AND FEDERATION		
	ROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2022	PER ALZHEIMER'S	ASSOCIATION	
NARFE HQ	\$0.00	FY 2023 PGA FIGURES		
ANONYMOUS CAS		11 2025 1 02 11001		
REGION I	\$2,526.25	REGION VI	\$4,461.10	
	\$110.00	Arkansas	\$257.00	
Connecticut		Louisiana	\$0.00	
Maine	\$136.25	Oklahoma	\$366.10	
Massachusetts	\$450.00		\$0.00	
New Hampshire	\$1,090.00	Panama	\$3,838.00	
New York	\$640.00	Texas	\$3,636.00	
Rhode Island	\$100.00	DECION VIII	62 440 12	
Vermont	\$0.00	REGION VII	\$3,418.12	
		Arizona	\$365.00	
REGION II	\$4,350.82	Colorado	\$2,703.00	
Delaware	\$520.00	New Mexico	\$171.12	
Dist. of Columbia	\$0.00	Utah	\$0.00	
Maryland	\$1,071.21	Wyoming	\$179.00	
New Jersey	\$1,223.61			
Pennsylvania	\$1,536.00	REGION VIII	\$5,159.00	
		California	\$3,656.00	
REGION III	\$3,944.62	Hawaii	\$837.00	
Alabama	\$865.00	Nevada	\$666.00	
Florida	\$50.00	Philippines	\$0.00	
Georgia	\$2,041.68			
Mississippi	\$396.94	INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION \$100.00		\$100.00
Puerto Rico/	\$235.00			
Virgin Islands		REGION IX	\$4,859.85	
South Carolina	\$356.00	Alaska	\$0.00	
		Idaho	\$1,971.00	
REGION IV	\$5,008.00	Montana	\$0.00	
Illinois	\$1,853.00	Oregon	\$1,653.30	
Indiana	\$571.00	Washington	\$1,235.55	
Michigan	\$425.00			
Ohio	\$1,127.00	REGION X	\$24,097.92	
Wisconsin	\$1,032.00	Kentucky	\$1,116.00	
		North Carolina	\$1,815.00	
REGION V	\$11,548.62	Tennessee	\$1,281.00	
lowa	\$1,013.00	Virginia	\$19,461.42	
Kansas	\$2,228.00	West Virginia	\$424.50	
Minnesota	\$493.00			
Missouri	\$994.00	July 1, 2022 through October 31, 2022		
Nebraska	\$455.00	and an action of the second se		
North Dakota	\$2,920.15	TOTAL	\$69,474.30	
South Dakota	\$3,445.47	Compiled by Olivia A. Williams (Un-Official Report)		
Journ Danota	φο,ττο. τ /	Complica by Olivia		a. neporty